The pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only. It is not intended to be
representative of the Company’s view on its future financial position.

In particular cash and cash equivalents in the pro forma historical consolidated statement of financial position has been adjusted
to reflect the events noted above as if they took place as at 30 June 2016, and has not been adjusted for various anticipated cash
requirements of Murray River Organics between 30 June 2016 and Completion of the Offer.

The resulting cash and cash equivalents balance is not reflective of management’s estimated cash position as at Completion, which is
$10.5 million. Refer to Table 8 for the estimated financial indebtedness of Murray River Organics as at Completion of the Offer.

4.5  Operating segments.

4.6  Pro forma historical consolidated statement of
financial position as at 30 June 2016.

76

4. Financial information

$m Notes Statutory Imapcts of the
pre-IPO capital

raising (1)

Impacts of the
Restructure (2)

Impacts of the
Offer (3)

Pro forma

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4 2.2 8.8 - 11.8 22.8
Trade and other receivables 5 4.2 - 1.6 - 5.8
Inventories 6 10.9 6.5 - - 17.4
Biological assets 7 0.6 - - 2.9 3.5
Assets held for sale 0.4 - - - 0.4
Other current assets 8 1.0 - - 0.2 1.2
Total current assets 19.5 15.3 1.6 14.9 51.3

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 9 48.5 0.3 - 7.5 56.3
Intangible assets 10 - 11.4 - - 11.4
Deferred tax assets 11 - - - 0.3 0.3
Total non-current assets 48.5 11.7 - 7.8 68.0
Total assets 67.9 27.0 1.6 22.7 119.3

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 12 4.3 0.5 1.0 - 5.7
Borrowings 13 1.9 3.7 - - 5.6
Finance lease liability 14 1.6 - - - 1.6
Current tax liablities - - 1.6 (0.1) 1.5
Provisions 0.2 0.0 - - 0.2
Deferred consideration liability 15 - 3.1 - - 3.1
Total current liabilities 8.0 7.3 2.5 (0.1) 17.8

Equity
Issued capital 17 20.4 19.7 19.4 24.1 83.6
Reserves 18 7.6 - (20.1) - (12.4)
Retained earnings / (losses) 19 1.8 - (2.5) (1.3) (2.0)
Total equity 29.9 19.7 (3.2) 22.8 69.2

Borrowings 13 13.3 - - - 13.3
Deferred tax liability 16 0.9 - 2.3 - 3.2
Finance lease liability 14 15.8 - - - 15.8
Provisions 0.0 - - - 0.0
Total non-current liabilities 30.1 - 2.3 - 32.4
Total liabilities 38.1 7.3 4.8 (0.1) 50.1
Net assets 29.9 19.7 (3.2) 22.8 69.2

Table 7

Notes.

1. Impacts of the pre-IPO capital raising: reflects the net capital raising completed by MROL in August 2016. MROL raised $19.7m (net of costs) to
fund the purchase of the Acquisition Businesses (Food Source International Partnership: $2.9m; Australian Organic Holdings: $8.0m) inclusive of
purchased inventory (net of inventory funded from a trade finance facility - refer Note 13). The net cash impact was $8.8m. The pre-IPO capital raise was
also performed to fund development of the Dandenong packaging and warehousing facility. Capital expenditure in relation to this project has not been